	IAP16 Rec'd PETIZIO 22 NOV 2005
, / 12-01-20	
	11/57/564
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	
N (Rev. 10/02) 10334301	
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hitoshi TAKEDA: Sympii HOPIKAWA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hitoshi TAKEDA; Syunji HORIKAWA	SHOWA DENKO K.K. 13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \blacksquare No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment GMerger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: August 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗍 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application application of the second sec	ation, the execution date of the application is: August 20, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unassigned	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ☑ No 11/597 3&4
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	\square Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
11/29/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000017 11597384	Deposit Account.
04 FC:8021 40.00 DP	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
. CAN-	November 22, 2006
Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No.	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:
MAIL STOP ASSIGNME	ENT RECORDATION SERVICES
	Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450
	ia, VA 22313-1450

,

۲

1

ILS ASSIGNMENT

	U.S. ASSIGNMENT			
	IN CONSIDERATION of the sur the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter *AS	n of One Dollar (SL.00), zad of och SIGNOR*) by	er good and valuable consideration paid to	
(lase a	SHOWA DENKO K K			
ASSIGNEE: Name(s) Addres:(cs))	SHOWA DENKO K.K. 13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518, Japan			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assig transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled			
(Title of Invention)	GROUP III NITRIDE SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE			
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2005 1009723 and/or for which application for Letters Pate of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:			
(Insert date	(a) executed on	_; [
of execution of application.	(b) filed on) is he	creby authorized to insect in (b) the specified	
if not coacurrent)	Secial No/	data, when known.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and decl producing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem accessary, desi including in the proparation and pr ce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to larations, taking all rightful oaths, p	and without charge to but at the expense of said irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and oscuttion of said application(s) and the issuance of s use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal b include but not be limited to executing all papers, coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and we) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	"Hitoshi Takeda	Hitoshi Takeda	August 20, 2006	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2 Syunji lorikawa	Syunji Horikawa	August 20, 2006	
	3[[SIGNATURE]	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
• • • •	5			
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	ଗ (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	۲(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)			

RECORDED: 11/22/2006

(SIGNATURE)

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 018640 FRAME: 0319